2-BED - B.F.

3-BED - B.F.

LEVEL 1

4

1

LEVEL 2

2

4

LEVEL 3

2

4

LEVEL 4

2

4

TOTAL:

10

13

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC) CONFORMITY MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 OBC REFERENCES
Project Description: New: YES Part 11: NO Part 3: NO Part 9: NO
4 Storey multi-residential building comprised of 35 rooming units Addition: NO 2.1.1
1 Alteration: NO
9.10.1.3
Change of use: NO
3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)
1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
3 Building Area (m2): Existing: 0.00 New: 865.66 Total: 865.66
1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
4 Gross Area (m2): Existing: 0.00 New: 3462.64 Total: 3462.64
3.2.1.1et1.13.2 2.1.13
5 Number of Storeys: Above grade: 4 Below grade: 0
2113
6 Height of Building (m): 12.18
3.2.2.10&3.255
7 Number of Streets/Access Routes: 1 1.2
_— PP oo e g 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.4
8  |Building Classification: € L Building Classification - 3.2.2.45. )/
Sprinkler System Proposed: Entire building W 3.2.2.20-.83,3.2.1.5, [9.10.8
3.2.2.17
9
10 Standpipe required: YES 329
11 Fire Alarm required: YES 324 9.10.7.2
3.2.5.7,3.25.8
12 Water Service/Supply is Adequate: YES
3.26
13 High Building: NO
Permitted Construction: Combustible 32.2.20-83 9.10.6
14
Actual Construction: Incombustible
3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1
15 Mezzanine(s) Area (m2):
£ Occupant load based on: m2/person 3116 9.9.1.3
Basement: Occupancy: Load: Persons
Level 1: Occupancy: 2 person per sleeping room Load: 44 Persons
Level 2: Occupancy: 2 person per sleeping room Load: 64 Persons
Level 3: Occupancy: 2 person per sleeping room Load: 64 Persons
Level 4: Occupancy: 2 person per sleeping room Load: 64 Persons
3.8 9.5.2
17 Barrier-free Design: YES Explain:
H d Sub . 3.3.1.2.(1) et 9.10.1.3
18 azardous Substances: NO 3.3.1.19(1)
19 REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) 32220-83et3.2.14 19.108,9.10.9
Horizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours) Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2)
Floors: Hours: 1 Based on 3.2.2.45
Roof: Hours:
Mezzanine: Hours: 1
FRR of Supporting Members Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2)
Floors: Hours: 1
Roof: Hours:
Mezzanine: Hours: 1
20 3.23 9.10.14
SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS
Wall Area of EBF (mz) L.D. (m) L/H or H/L Betiniticd Max. et Proposed % of Openings FRR Listed D-e5|'gn or NDn-c?mb. Non-comb. Constr.
Openings Description Cladding
North 64 7.5| 3:1to10:1 100% less than 100% N/A combustible combustible
South 64 12.5| 3:1to10:1 100% less than 100% N/A combustible combustible
East 85.787 3| over10:1 27% 22% 45 min. incombustible combustible
West 85.787 2.942| over 10:1 27% 20% 45 min. incombustible combustible
a EXIT REQUIREMENTS 34.21,3.4.3.28,
3.4.6.16
Minimum number of Minimum Minimum - . Minimum door opening | Maximum distance Maximum exit Pushbar
Level . ) N A . Minimum stair width . . .
exists required corridor width | ramp width width of travel distance requirement
1 2 1100mm 1100mm 1100mm 850mm 45m 09m YES
2 2 1100mm 1100mm 1100mm 850mm 45m 09m NO
3 2 1100mm 1100mm 1100mm 850mm 45m 09m NO
4 2 1100mm 1100mm 1100mm 850mm 45m 09m NO
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EXTERIOR WALLS ASSEMBLIES

CONSTRUCTION

TYPE

NOTES:

EW1

393

EXT.

INT.

EaSe A — — — — _;; — — = —

DESCRIPTION
\/E.S\Y/\/I%Y/\/_\Y/‘\/\Yr\/_\y/‘\/\
BRICK MASONRY WALL (LIGHT GREY)

1 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL U404 - RSl 4.45
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- THERMAL INSULATION: 25mm SPRAY URETHANE (AIR BARRIER)

-"Z"BARIN GALV STEEL. ADJUST. WITH THERMAL BREAKAGE @ 600mm C / C MAX.
- XPS RIGID INSULATION 76mm (R5 MIN.)

- EXTERIOR SUPPORT PANEL 13mm, SEALED JOINTS

- GALV STEEL STUDS. 152mm @ 400 ¢/ ¢ min.

- MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 (FILL CAVITY)

- POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE

- METAL FRAMES CHANNEL 22mm @ 600mmc/c

- TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS 16mm

RSI (min)
RSI
sTC
FRR

4.40
4.45

1HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING.

ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES TO APPLY ON THIS
WALL.

EW2

EXT.

INT.

S — — — — — — — =

BRICK MASONRY WALL (DARK GREY)

1 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL U404 - RSI 4.45
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

R SPAC m
- THERMAL INSULATION: 25mm SPRAY URETHANE (AIR BARRIER)

-"Z"BARIN GALV STEEL. ADJUST. WITH THERMAL BREAKAGE @ 600mm C / C MAX.
- XPS RIGID INSULATION 76mm (R5 MIN.)

- EXTERIOR SUPPORT PANEL 13mm, SEALED JOINTS

- GALV STEEL STUDS. 152mm @ 400 ¢/ ¢ min.

- MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 (FILL CAVITY)

- POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE

- METAL FRAMES CHANNEL 22mm @ 600mmc/c

- TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS 16mm

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

4.40
4.45

1HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING.

ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES TO APPLY ON THIS
WALL.

EW3

317

EXT.

|
ﬁ_%
N N

|

|

|
N

|

|

|

CEMENT PANEL CLADDING- EXTERIOR WALL (DARK GREY)

1 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL U404 - RSI 4.31
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

=FIBER CEM ANEL, 3
- COATING SUPPORT SYSTEM

- XPS RIGID INSULATION 75mm - R10 (CONTINUOUS)

- VAPOUR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
- EXTERIOR SUPPORT GYPSUM PANEL13mm

- GALV STEEL STUDS. 152mm @ 400c/c

- MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 (FILL CAVITY)

- POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE

- METAL FRAMES 22mm @ 600mmc/c

- TYPE-X GYPSUM PANEL 16mm

-"Z" BAR, 75mm HORIZONTAL, GALV. ADJUST WITH THERMAL BREAKAGE @ 600mm ¢/ ¢ MAX.

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

4.40
4.31

1HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING.

ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES TO APPLY ON THIS
WALL.

F-1

EXT.

INT.

TYPICAL CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2-4 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- RIGID INSULATION 50mm THROUGH 600mm BELOW GROUND

- MAIN COMPOSITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONNECTED TO THE FRENCH DRAIN
(SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)

- FULL HEIGHT WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT FOUNDATION WALL AND
150mm ON THE FACE OF THE FOOTING (SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT)

- CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH WATER STOP BARS AT ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
BELOW GRADE CONSTRUCTION (SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

RSI (min)
RSl
sTC
FRR

2.64

2HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL

WITH FIRE CAULKING. ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES

TO APPLY ON THIS WALL.

|, SEE STRUCT. |
7 7

INT. et a | INT.

CONCRETE WALL - STAIRS, SHEAR & ELEVATORS (STRUCTURAL

2 HOURS F.R.R. ASSEMBLY (UL#U905-STC:NR)
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- REINFORCED CONCRETE
(SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

2HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING. ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES
TO APPLY ON THIS WALL.

FLOORS

TYPE

CONSTRUCTION

DESCRIPTION

NOTES:

FL-1

Tav

, 100 SEE STRUC,,

> OO OO

ol el ed @@l @ ade@d

)7

Y =
A< )< XA A ), NPl

VARIES

VARIES

MINA5Q 4

PARKING GARAGE FLOOR

- BACKFILED GROUND/ FINISHED GROUND WITH SLOPE

- GEOTEXTILE MEMBRANE

- CRUSHED STONE 0- 3/4" COMPACTED(SEE STRUCTURE)
-GEOTEXTILE MEMBRANE

- 2x EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION 50 mm R-10.

- CONCRETE SLAB.

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

2.64

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING.

ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES TO APPLY ON THIS
WALL.

FL-2

-

307
GARAGE

—S

CEILING

TYPlMOR\/c’ET@GW W W

1 HR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - ULC F909 (STC 59)
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

-FL
=ACOUSTIC BRANE APOR IER; DURA=SON OR
- 63MM + 203mm COMSLAB (SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

- ACOUSTIC INSULATION IN CELLULOSE 400MM (EXCL. GARAGE)
- METAL FURS 22MM @ 400 C/C (EXCL. GARAGE)

- 2 TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS 16MM (EXCL. GARAGE)

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

59
1HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING.
ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES TO APPLY ON THIS

WALL.

RF-1

CEILING

1.5HR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL G502
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- THERMO-WELDED UNDERLAYMENT
- HIGH DENSITY MEMBRANE SUPPORT PANEL 13MM

- HIGH DENSITY POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION 200MM

- SELF-ADHESIVE VAPOUR BARRIER MEMBRANE

- 13MM EXTERNAL GYPSUM SUPPORT PANEL

- GALVANIZED STEEL DECKING (SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

- STEEL JOISTS (SLOPE PER STRUCTURE - SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

- METAL FURS 22MM @ 16" C/C

-2 TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS 16MM

* ROOF DRAINS TO HAVE FIRE STOP SYSTEM TO MATCH ASSEMBLY RESISTANCE RATING

RSI (min)
RSl
sTC
FRR

6.69
7.99
59
1.5HR

PA-1

EXT.

\

EXT.

TYPICAL PARAPET

- 3mm METAL PANEL SYSTEM WITH 51mm EXTRUSION AND SUPPORT SYSTEM

- 50mm GALVANIZED STEEL "Z" BARS @ 400mm c/c

- XPS RIGID INSULATION 50mm - R10 (CONTINUOUS)

- VAPOUR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

- EXTERNAL GYPSUM PANEL TYPE-X 16mm

- METAL STUD 152MM @ 400MM C/C

- MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 (FILL CAVITY)

- EXTERNAL GYPSUM PANEL 13MM

- BITUMEN BASED PRIMER; ELASTOCOL 500 FROM SOPREMA OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

- SOPRALENE FLAM 180 MODIFIED BITUMEN FINISH MEMBRANE OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

RF-2

ROOF

NTNNNNnNnnnnnnn

CEILING

TYPIMGFWRE\TE/FA«IER%\S/EMM

1.5HR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL G502
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- TWO-LAYER ELASTOMERIC BITUMEN MEMBRANE;

- THERMO-WELDED TOP COAT

- THERMO-WELDED UNDERLAYMENT

- 13MM HIGH DENSITY MEMBRANE SUPPORT PANEL

- HIGH DENSITY POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION 200MM

- SELF-ADHESIVE VAPOUR BARRIER MEMBRANE

- 13MM EXTERNAL GYPSUM SUPPORT PANEL

- GALVANIZED STEEL DECKING + STEEL JOISTS (SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
- METAL FURS 22MM @ 16" C/C

- 2 TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS 16MM

* ROOF DRAINS TO HAVE FIRE STOP SYSTEM TO MATCH ASSEMBLY RESISTANCE RATING

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

6.69
8.14
59
1.5HR

RF-3

INT.

INT.

CONCRETE BLOCK PARTITION - PARKING

2 HOURS F.R.R. ASSEMBLY (UL#U905-STC:NR)
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

- CONCRETE BLOCK 190MM
(REFER TO PLANS & SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

RSI (min)
RSl
sTC
FRR

2HR

SEAL TOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
WITH FIRE CAULKING. ALL ACOUSTICAL NOTES
TO APPLY ON THIS WALL.

T

sz ‘ﬁpi
%

GARAGE

TYPICAL ROOF - GARAGE BELOW GRADE

2 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY RSI 8.14
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION)

1 ETIVE A

- TWO-LAYER ELASTOMERIC BITUMEN MEMBRANE;

- THERMO-WELDED TOP COAT

- THERMO-WELDED UNDERLAYMENT

- 13MM HIGH DENSITY MEMBRANE SUPPORT PANEL

- HIGH DENSITY POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION 200MM
BRANE

- 13MM EXTERNALYGYPSUM SUPPORT PANEL

- CONCRETE (REFER TO STRUCTURE)

RSI (min)
RSI
STC
FRR

6.16
8.14

2HR
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INTERIOR WALLS ASSEMBLIES

TYPE |CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION NOTES:
P-1 96 INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) BOARD WHEN USED AS BATHROOM ! ENSUITE
NON-RATED WALL RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD STC
- 64mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD FRR
124
P-2 INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) BOARD WHEN USED AS BATHROOM ! ENSUITE
NON-RATED WALL RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD STC
- 92mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD FRR
P-3 e INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) BOARD WHEN USED AS BATROOM | ENSUITE
, NON-RATED WALL RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD sTC
- 152mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD FRR
P-4 ,80 |, INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) INSTALL USING WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM
NON-RATED WALL BOARD WHEN USED AS BATHROOM / ENSUITE
- RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD sTC
- 64mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- AIR SPACE (VARIES IN WIDTH) FRR
(SEE PLANS TO LOCATE)
P-5 108 INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) BOARD WHEN USED AS BATHROOM ! ENSUITE
NON-RATED WALL RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD STC
- 92mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- AIR SPACE (VARIES IN WIDTH) FRR
(SEE PLANS TO LOCATE)
168 .
P-6 INTERIOR PARTITION RSI (min) BOARD WHEN USED AS BATHROOM ! ENSUITE
NON-RATED WALL RSI PARTITION WALL.
- 13mm GYPSUM BOARD STC
- 152mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C
- AIR SPACE (VARIES IN WIDTH) FRR
(SEE PLANS TO LOCATE)
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INTERIOR FIRE RATED WALLS ASSEMBLIES

TYPE |CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION NOTES:
14 .
FWA 0 CORRIDOR WALL (ULC W407) NON-STRUCTURAL RSI (min) - | SEALTOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL
: 1 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - TL-92-368 (STC 54) RS i 1O APPLY ON THIS WALL
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION) '
STC 54
-2 LAYERS 16mm TYPE X' FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD ON
CORRIDOR SIDE FRR 1HR
- 92mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm C/C *
- FILL CAVITY W/ FLEXIBLE FIBERGLASS ACOUSTICAL INSULATION
- 16mm TYPE 'X' FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARDON UNIT SIDE
216 i
FW2 " } UNIT TO UNIT PARTITION WALL (ULC W483)- STRUCTURAL RSI (min) - | SEALTOP & BOTTOM TRACKS AND DRYWALL _
M —} THOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - TL-93-302 (STC 64) RSI - TO APPLY ON THIS WALL.STUDS OF EACH WALL
11 11 (REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION) 10 BE STAGGERED AT MiD SPACING
T 64
-2 LAYERS 16mm TYPE 'X' FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD STC
- 152mm METAL STUDS @ 400mm O/C FRR 1HR
- FILL CAVITY W/ FLEXIBLE FIBERGLASS ACOUSTICAL INSULATION
- 26mm AIR SPACE
- FILL CAVITY W/ FLEXIBLE FIBREGLASS ACOUSTICAL INSULATION
-2 LAYERS 16mm TYPE 'X' FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD
FW3 - 269 _ CORRIDOR OR STAIR WALL (QCC s15)- STRUCTURAL RSI (min) - \?Vlzlﬁll-_l TF(I)RPE&CI?A%ITK(I)NMGTiﬁl?ﬁg SUSDT?(?XIYVI\IA(I)_'II:ES
’ : 2 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - UL W454 (STC68) RSI - | TOAPPLY ON THIS WALL.STUDS OF EACH WALL
Tl (REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION) 10 BE STAGGERED AT MiD SPACING |
- A STC 68
5 RERESISTANT/SEALANT)
S AL METAL STYUBS-92mm @ 400mm c/c FRR 2HR
1l , : - AIR GAP 25 mm
R N | - STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS 92 mm @ 400 mm c/c
i 7r—], < - SOUNDPROOFING & FIRE RESISTANT MINERAL WOOL INSULATION ROCKWOOL SAFE 'n' SOUND
11— | (FILL CAVITY)
" -2 x 16mm TYPE-X GYPSUM PANELS (SEALED JOINTS WITH FIRE RESISTANT SEALANT)
Fw4 105 SERVICE / SHAFT WALL (ULC W452) RSI(min) | - O FIRE CAULKING, ALL AGOUSTICAL NOTES
1 HOUR F.R.R. ASSEMBLY - USG-040901 (STC 39) RSI - TO APPLY ON THIS WALL.STUDS OF EACH WALL
(REFER TO FIRE RATING PLANS FOR REQUIRED F.R.R. BY LOCATION) 10 BE STAGGERED AT MiD SPACING |
STC 39
g : - 25mm SHAFT LINER PANEL
-1 SHAFT SIDE FRR 1HR
1 - 64mm C-H STUDS 25 GUAGE @ 600mm C/C
X - 16mm TYPE 'X' FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD ON UNIT SIDE

GENERAL NOTES

A- ALL HEADS OF PARTITIONS MUST ALLOW FOR MOVEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE.
CHECK THE EXPECTED DEFLECTION OF THE SLABS WITH THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

B- FOR THE WALLS OF THE PARTITIONS ON THE SIDE OF THE WET ROOMS (BATHROOM, JANITOR'S ROOMS, LOCKER ROOM, TOILETS, KITCHEN, HAIRDRESSING, LAUNDRIES,
SWIMMING POOL AREA, ECT. AND WHERE WATER AND HUMIDITY ARE A FACTOR), REPLACE SURFACE GYPSUM WITH WATERPROOF GYPSUM. WALLS ON THE WET ROOM SIDE
(BATHROOMS, JANITOR'S ROOMS, LOCKER ROOMS, ETC.) THAT REQUIRE FIRE RESISTANCE MUST HAVE A FIRE-RETARDANT, WATERPROOF GYPSUM.

C- 100mm ACOUSTIC WALL FLOORING AT THE BOTTOM OF ALL FLOORS GYPSUM WITH PLUMBING PIPES TO ATTENUATE SOUND.

D- COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL FOR PARTITION WHERE THERE IS ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION - ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO ENSURE THAT THE NECESSARY

THICKNESS
FOR THE WOOD STUDS.

E- THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL COORDINATE THE POSITION OF PARTITIONS CONTAINING PLUMBING.

F- THE TOP OF THE BLOCK WALLS MUST ALLOW FOR THE DEFLECTION OF THE
SLABS. - CHECK WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR ANTICIPATED DEFLECTION.
ELASTOMERIC FIRESTOP CAULKING IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
BLOCK WALL AND SLAB. - TYPICAL FOR FIRE WALLS AND PARTITIONS.

G- CEILINGS BELOW KITCHENS OR BATHROOMS WHERE THE CEILING SPACE CONTAINS PLUMBING OR PLUMBING OR VENTILATION DUCTS IN THE CEILING SPACE, MUST BE

CONSTRUCTED OF AT LEAST 2 LAYERS OF 13mm IGNIFUGE GYPSES ON A GYPSUM CEILING SUSPENSION
INSTALL AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE SO THAT THERE IS NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE PLUMBING OR

INSTALL FAR ENOUGH AWAY SO THAT THERE IS NO CONTACT BETWEEN PLUMBING OR VENTILATION LINES AND THE CEILING.

INSERT 64mm FIBERGLASS WOOL PAD IN CEILING SPACES
PROVIDE A NAIL BACKER FOR THE CEILING.

H- PROVIDE A NAILING BED FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
-ELECTRICAL PANEL.
-SHEET.
-TABLETS.
- VANITY, TOWEL RACK, MEDICINE CABINET, GRAB BAR, AND
ANY OTHER ACCESSORIES.
-SURVEILLANCE CAMERA, TV, AC.
-WALL DOORSTOP
-HANDRAIL
-AND ANY OTHER ELEMENT TO BE FIXED TO THE WALL.

I- FOR GRILLS, DIFFUSERS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, METAL PANELS OR OTHER DEVICES, COLOR AT THE CHOICE OF THE CUSTOMER'S CHOICE.

J- ALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SLAB TO SLAB UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED (SEE PLANS).
OTHERWISE INDICATED (SEE PLANS)

K- MARBLE AND CERAMIC TILE FLOORING IN SHOWERS AND BATHS AND BATHS ONLY. TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CLIENT.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND SEALING SYSTEM FOR BATHS AND FOR THE BATHS AND SHOWERS THAT WILL BE INSTALLED.

F.R.R. = FIRE RESISTANCE
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TYPICAL DRAWINGS NOTES:

EXTEND ALL PARTITIONS TO U/S DECK OR SLAB U.N..

STAGGER ALL JOINTS OF MULTIPLE GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS.

INNER LAYERS MUST BE TAPED BUT NOT SANDED.

INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD WITH NO JOINTS GREATER THAN 6mm.

TAPE ALL GYPSUM BOARD JOINTS WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND.

FIRE-STOP CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND ALL
PENETRATIONS.

ACOUSTIC CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
NON-RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

CAULKING OF ANY GAP OVER 6 mm MUST BE OVER ROD
BACKUP.

LOCATE ELECTRICAL BOXES ON OPPOSING FACES OF THE
WALL IN SEPARATE STUD CAVITY.

TRIM AND EXTEND THERMAL AND ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND AND AROUND ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

PROVIDE SLOTTED TOP TRACK DEFLECTION HEAD AT T/O ALL
STEEL STUD WALL AND PARTITION ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 20mm DEFLECTION ALLOWANCE AT T/O ALL
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTITIONS

PACK VOID AT T/O OF ALL FIRE RATED CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTITIONS WITH MINERAL WOOL AND SEAL IN PLACE WITH
FIRE-STOP CAULK.

SEAL VOID AT T/O OF ALL NON-RATED CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTIC CAULK OVER BACKER ROD.

PROVIDE MAX. 0.50mm METAL STUDS FOR ALL INTERIOR
PARTITIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT WHERE HEAVIER GAUGE IS
NEEDED TO MEET DEFLECTIONS REQUIREMENT.

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT:

SECURE 19mm VENEER CORE PLYWOOD BLOCKING TO STUDS

WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR THE

FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS LOCATED IN ALL SUITE

WASHROOMS AND INSTALL BLOCKING TO ACCOMMODATE THE

FOLLOWING GRAB BAR CONFIGUATIONS:

*  700mm TO 1500mm AFF ON ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO A
WATER CLOSET EXTENDING 400mm TO 1200mm FROM WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET

+ 800mm LONG x 200mm HIGH CENTERED ON THE WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET AND 150mm ABOVE THE TANK

»  850mm AFF x 200mm HIGH FULL LENGTH OF WALL OPPOSITE
THE ENTRANCE TO THE SHOWER

GRIND HIGH-POINTS AND SKIM-COAT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE
SURFACES WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND.

MISCELLANEOUS METAL:

+ CONTINUOUSLY WELD ALL STEEL COMPONENTS

» FILL AND GRIND ALL STEEL CONNECTIONS SMOOTH
* FINISH ALL EXPOSED STEEL SURFACES WITH PAINT

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
WASHROOM AND HIGH HUMIDITY AREA CEILINGS AND WALLS.

USE GYPSUM TILE BACKER BOARD ON ALL SHOWER WALLS.

FIRE-CAULK PERIMETER OF ALL ACOUSTIC GYPSUM BOARD
PARTITIONS.

WHERE OUTLET BOXES ARE INSTALLED BACK TO BACK, PACK
CAVITY AROUND BOTH OUTLET BOXES AND SECURE ONE
LAYER OF DRYWALL IN THE AIR-SPACE TO THE BACK SIDE OF
ONE ROW OF STUDS. EXTEND THESE MEASURES FOR A
MINIMUM RADIUS OF 600mm FROM CENTER OF EACH OUTLET
BOX. IN ADDITION; PROVIDE PUTTY PADS TO ALL ELECTRICAL

BOXES WHERE MORE THAN ONE ELECTRICAL BOX IS INSTALLED

IN A SINGLE STUD CAVITY.

SHIM AS REQUIRED TO PLUMB WALLS FOR ALL FURRING
CHANNELS. ADJUST OTHER DIMENSION ACCORDINGLY .

WHERE BATHTUBS ABUT A FIRE SEPARATION APPLY AN
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO
PROVIDE SUBSTRATE FOR FINISHES ABOVE BATHTUB.

TYPICAL SUITE AND CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL ACOUSTIC
REQUIREMENTS:
+ CONTINUE DEMISING WALL BETWEEN SUITES THROUGH

EXTERIOR WALL STUD CAVITY TO INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR

SHEATHING AND FIRECAULK
» SUITE SIDE OF CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL GYPSUM TO BE
DISCONTINUOUS AT JUNCTION WITH SUITE DEMISING WALL
+ STAGGER GYPSUM LAYERS AT JOINTS

ACCESS LADDERS MUST CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF

ENGINEERING DATA SHEET 2-04, ISSUED BY THE MINISTRY OF
LABOUR.

ﬂ

h

| PR

" ADCUITENTIIDE
. ‘ ANV Wl WV
| | . %

- . %

L450-323 Coventry Rd, Ottawa, ON K1K 3X6

Tel : 819-416-6228
A4

%
@) CHITECTS

< LLUDDG. AP GWYN £

<, LICENCE
’,
“, 10722

7, W
RLTTTITIL

N
Al
0\

o 2

o

A

~
~
S
~

This document and all information herein is confidential and the
intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
other purpose without the written permission of Prime Architecture
Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture Inc.

Ce document, ainsi que tous informations conten
est la propriété de Prime Architecture Inc. Il est d

ues a l'intérieur,
ivulgué en

confidence sous les termes qu'il ne sera pas divulgué a aucun
tierce partie, utilisé, vendu, prete, licensé ou reproduis en son
entier ou en partie d'aucune maniere pour la manifacture,
soumission ou pour autres fins sans la permission écrite de Prime
Architecture Inc. Le droit d'auteur est retenu par Prime

Architecture Inc.
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Civil Engineer:

DB Gray Engineering
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Structural Engineer:

MetaLigna
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Mechanical Engineer:
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Electrical Engineer:
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EXTEND ALL PARTITIONS TO U/S DECK OR SLAB U.N..

STAGGER ALL JOINTS OF MULTIPLE GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS.
INNER LAYERS MUST BE TAPED BUT NOT SANDED.

INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD WITH NO JOINTS GREATER THAN 6mm.
TAPE ALL GYPSUM BOARD JOINTS WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND.

FIRE-STOP CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND ALL
PENETRATIONS.

ACOUSTIC CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
NON-RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

CAULKING OF ANY GAP OVER 6 mm MUST BE OVER ROD
BACKUP.

LOCATE ELECTRICAL BOXES ON OPPOSING FACES OF THE
WALL IN SEPARATE STUD CAVITY.

TRIM AND EXTEND THERMAL AND ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND AND AROUND ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

PROVIDE SLOTTED TOP TRACK DEFLECTION HEAD AT T/O ALL
STEEL STUD WALL AND PARTITION ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 20mm DEFLECTION ALLOWANCE AT T/O ALL
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTITIONS

PACK VOID AT T/O OF ALL FIRE RATED CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTITIONS WITH MINERAL WOOL AND SEAL IN PLACE WITH
FIRE-STOP CAULK.

SEAL VOID AT T/O OF ALL NON-RATED CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTIC CAULK OVER BACKER ROD.

PROVIDE MAX. 0.50mm METAL STUDS FOR ALL INTERIOR
PARTITIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT WHERE HEAVIER GAUGE IS
NEEDED TO MEET DEFLECTIONS REQUIREMENT.

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT:

SECURE 19mm VENEER CORE PLYWOOD BLOCKING TO STUDS

WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR THE

FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS LOCATED IN ALL SUITE

WASHROOMS AND INSTALL BLOCKING TO ACCOMMODATE THE

FOLLOWING GRAB BAR CONFIGUATIONS:

*  700mm TO 1500mm AFF ON ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO A
WATER CLOSET EXTENDING 400mm TO 1200mm FROM WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET

+ 800mm LONG x 200mm HIGH CENTERED ON THE WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET AND 150mm ABOVE THE TANK

+ 850mm AFF x 200mm HIGH FULL LENGTH OF WALL OPPOSITE
THE ENTRANCE TO THE SHOWER

GRIND HIGH-POINTS AND SKIM-COAT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE
SURFACES WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND.

MISCELLANEOUS METAL:

+  CONTINUOUSLY WELD ALL STEEL COMPONENTS

» FILL AND GRIND ALL STEEL CONNECTIONS SMOOTH
*  FINISH ALL EXPOSED STEEL SURFACES WITH PAINT

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
WASHROOM AND HIGH HUMIDITY AREA CEILINGS AND WALLS.

USE GYPSUM TILE BACKER BOARD ON ALL SHOWER WALLS.

FIRE-CAULK PERIMETER OF ALL ACOUSTIC GYPSUM BOARD
PARTITIONS.

WHERE OUTLET BOXES ARE INSTALLED BACK TO BACK, PACK
CAVITY AROUND BOTH OUTLET BOXES AND SECURE ONE
LAYER OF DRYWALL IN THE AIR-SPACE TO THE BACK SIDE OF
ONE ROW OF STUDS. EXTEND THESE MEASURES FOR A
MINIMUM RADIUS OF 600mm FROM CENTER OF EACH OUTLET
BOX. IN ADDITION; PROVIDE PUTTY PADS TO ALL ELECTRICAL
BOXES WHERE MORE THAN ONE ELECTRICAL BOX IS INSTALLED
IN A SINGLE STUD CAVITY.

SHIM AS REQUIRED TO PLUMB WALLS FOR ALL FURRING
CHANNELS. ADJUST OTHER DIMENSION ACCORDINGLY .

WHERE BATHTUBS ABUT A FIRE SEPARATION APPLY AN
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO
PROVIDE SUBSTRATE FOR FINISHES ABOVE BATHTUB.

TYPICAL SUITE AND CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL ACOUSTIC

REQUIREMENTS:

+ CONTINUE DEMISING WALL BETWEEN SUITES THROUGH
EXTERIOR WALL STUD CAVITY TO INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR
SHEATHING AND FIRECAULK

» SUITE SIDE OF CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL GYPSUM TO BE
DISCONTINUOUS AT JUNCTION WITH SUITE DEMISING WALL

+ STAGGER GYPSUM LAYERS AT JOINTS

ACCESS LADDERS MUST CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ENGINEERING DATA SHEET 2-04, ISSUED BY THE MINISTRY OF
LABOUR.
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This document and all information herein is confidential and the
intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
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Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture Inc.
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TYPICAL DRAWINGS NOTES:

R
N

EXTEND ALL PARTITIONS TO U/S DECK OR SLAB U.N..

STAGGER ALL JOINTS OF MULTIPLE GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS.

INNER LAYERS MUST BE TAPED BUT NOT SANDED.
L450-323 Coventry Rd, Ottawa, ON K1K 3X6
INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD WITH NO JOINTS GREATER THAN 6mm. Tel : 819-416-6228

TAPE ALL GYPSUM BOARD JOINTS WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND.

Q- 2

(@)
CHITECTS 2

FIRE-STOP CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND ALL
PENETRATIONS. @)

ACOUSTIC CAULK OUTSIDE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD OF ALL
NON-RATED STEEL STUD PARTITIONS AT ALL PENETRATIONS.  LLUDDG. AP GWYN £
CAULKING OF ANY GAP OVER 6 mm MUST BE OVER ROD L'$OE7'\£E
BACKUP. S

’, I,,““””“‘\\\“\ A
LOCATE ELECTRICAL BOXES ON OPPOSING FACES OF THE

WALL IN SEPARATE STUD CAVITY. This document and all information herein is confidential and the

intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
other purpose without the written permission of Prime Architecture
Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture Inc.

TRIM AND EXTEND THERMAL AND ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND AND AROUND ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.

PROVIDE SLOTTED TOP TRACK DEFLECTION HEAD AT T/O ALL
STEEL STUD WALL AND PARTITION ASSEMBLIES.

Ce document, ainsi que tous informations contenues a l'intérieur,
est la propriété de Prime Architecture Inc. Il est divulgué en
confidence sous les termes qu'il ne sera pas divulgué a aucun
tierce partie, utilisé, vendu, prete, licensé ou reproduis en son
entier ou en partie d'aucune maniere pour la manifacture,
soumission ou pour autres fins sans la permission écrite de Prime
Architecture Inc. Le droit d'auteur est retenu par Prime
Architecture Inc.

PROVIDE 20mm DEFLECTION ALLOWANCE AT T/O ALL
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTITIONS

PACK VOID AT T/O OF ALL FIRE RATED CONCRETE BLOCK
PARTITIONS WITH MINERAL WOOL AND SEAL IN PLACE WITH
FIRE-STOP CAULK.

SEAL VOID AT T/O OF ALL NON-RATED CONCRETE BLOCK

PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTIC CAULK OVER BACKER ROD. PROJECT TEAM / EQUIPE DU PROJET :
PROVIDE MAX. 0.50mm METAL STUDS FOR ALL INTERIOR
PARTITIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT WHERE HEAVIER GAUGE IS

Civil Engineer:
NEEDED TO MEET DEFLECTIONS REQUIREMENT.

DB Gray Engineering
700 Long Point Cir, Gloucester, ON K1T 4E9

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT: 613-425-8044

SECURE 19mm VENEER CORE PLYWOOD BLOCKING TO STUDS
WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR THE
FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS LOCATED IN ALL SUITE
WASHROOMS AND INSTALL BLOCKING TO ACCOMMODATE THE
FOLLOWING GRAB BAR CONFIGUATIONS:

* 700mm TO 1500mm AFF ON ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO A
WATER CLOSET EXTENDING 400mm TO 1200mm FROM WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET

800mm LONG x 200mm HIGH CENTERED ON THE WALL
BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET AND 150mm ABOVE THE TANK

Structural Engineer:

MetaLigna

404 Hartney Street, Arnprior, ON K7S 3G7
613-680-0185

Mechanical Engineer:
Groupe LCA

850mm AFF x 200mm HIGH FULL LENGTH OF WALL OPPOSITE
THE ENTRANCE TO THE SHOWER

A301 . Unite 6 - 15 Rue de Valcourt, Gatineau, QC J8T 8H1
U 819-243-8383
GRIND HIGH-POINTS AND SKIM-COAT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE

SURFACES WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND. Electrical Engineer:

Groupe LCA
Unite 6 - 15 Rue de Valcourt, Gatineau, QC J8T 8H1
819-243-8383

MISCELLANEOUS METAL.

+  CONTINUOUSLY WELD ALL STEEL COMPONENTS

* FILL AND GRIND ALL STEEL CONNECTIONS SMOOTH
* FINISH ALL EXPOSED STEEL SURFACES WITH PAINT

Landscape Architect:

James B. Lennox & Associates

3332 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, ON K2H 5A8
416-231-4181

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
WASHROOM AND HIGH HUMIDITY AREA CEILINGS AND WALLS.

USE GYPSUM TILE BACKER BOARD ON ALL SHOWER WALLS.

FIRE-CAULK PERIMETER OF ALL ACOUSTIC GYPSUM BOARD

KEY PLAN / PLAN CLE :
PARTITIONS. S

WHERE OUTLET BOXES ARE INSTALLED BACK TO BACK, PACK ;

CAVITY AROUND BOTH OUTLET BOXES AND SECURE ONE HP
LAYER OF DRYWALL IN THE AIR-SPACE TO THE BACK SIDE OF S e
ONE ROW OF STUDS. EXTEND THESE MEASURES FOR A ool
MINIMUM RADIUS OF 600mm FROM CENTER OF EACH OUTLET e |
BOX. IN ADDITION; PROVIDE PUTTY PADS TO ALL ELECTRICAL ap &
BOXES WHERE MORE THAN ONE ELECTRICAL BOX IS INSTALLED o wt

IN A SINGLE STUD CAVITY. g

e 1

SHIM AS REQUIRED TO PLUMB WALLS FOR ALL FURRING R, o~
CHANNELS. ADJUST OTHER DIMENSION ACCORDINGLY . T ’ '

WHERE BATHTUBS ABUT A FIRE SEPARATION APPLY AN
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO
PROVIDE SUBSTRATE FOR FINISHES ABOVE BATHTUB.

CLIENT :

TYPICAL SUITE AND CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL ACOUSTIC

REQUIREMENTS:

+ CONTINUE DEMISING WALL BETWEEN SUITES THROUGH
EXTERIOR WALL STUD CAVITY TO INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR
SHEATHING AND FIRECAULK

+ SUITE SIDE OF CORRIDOR DEMISING WALL GYPSUM TO BE
DISCONTINUOUS AT JUNCTION WITH SUITE DEMISING WALL

+ STAGGER GYPSUM LAYERS AT JOINTS

KARNAK

DEVELOPMENTS

ACCESS LADDERS MUST CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF Tel - 613-791-2237 | www.karnakdevelopments.com

ENGINEERING DATA SHEET 2-04, ISSUED BY THE MINISTRY OF

LABOUR.
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EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
DOOR INFORMATION FIRE FRAME INFORMATION Door Frame HARDWARE '£
NO. WIDTH |  HEIGHT THICKNESS DOOR TYPE | RATING HEIGHT WIDTH THICKNESS Type GROUP COMMENTS - w &
s 8 R $g
EDO1 1,067 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM al |k AN © 38
ED02 1,930 2,055 50 GL-01 45 min AL a 0 P < E 9 E ok r - =i % < 3
GDO1 5,500 2,438 0 GG 1.5 min P i Sz 9 > >0 2z 5 g g wr : o
RDO1 914 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM w w22 oe MEIRCMEFEREE I a2
RD02 914 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM HARDWARE ooy 2 E oz 3 d6 ko8 otk ®ol® o Zebra Stripe
RDO3 914 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM Location Group | GROUP LOCATION HINGES | SETTYPE S 3 7 =2 4 2 8 E5 29 %5828 E%%228 35S commENTs Colour
SDO1 914 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM INTERIOR SUITE
INTERIOR SUITE |H.G. #1 SUITE ENTRY 4 EACH LOCKSET X [ XX X X X X Yes
INTERIOR SUITE |H.G. #2 UNIT MASTER BEDROOM / BATHROOM 3 EACH PRIVACY SET | X X No
INTERIOR SUITE |H.G. #3 UNIT BEDROOM 3 EACH PASSAGE SET | X X No
INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE INTERIOR SUITE |H.G. #4 UNIT WASHER / DRYER CLOSET BIFOLD DOOR N/A X PROVIDE ALL No
BIFOLD DOOR
DOOR INFORMATION FIRE FRAME INFORMATION Door Frame HARDWARE HARDWARE.
NO. WIDTH |  HEIGHT THICKNESS | DOORTYPE | RATING HEIGHT WIDTH THICKNESS Type GROUP COMMENTS INTERIOR SUITE |\H.G. #5 UNIT SLIDING DOOR N/A BI-PASS SET X X A |
HARDWARE.
BDO1 1,900 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM BASE BUILDING
BDO2 1,067 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM BASE BUILDING |H.G. #6 MAIN ENTRY CONTINUOUS X | X XIXTXTX XXX XIXTXTX DOOR SEALS AND [No
BDO3 914 2,134 45 HM-01 45 min PM ASTRAGALS BY
IDO1 965 2,134 45 SWC-2 45 min WD ALUMINUM
ID02 914 2,134 45 SWC-2 NON WD a;%ﬁ'i';%%gm
ID03 800 2,134 55 SWC-2 NON WD SET THRESHOLD
ID03a 915 2,134 55 SWC-2 NON WD IN FULL BED OF
ID04 600 2,134 55 SWC-2 NON WD BUTYL MASTIC.
ID05 710 2,134 55 SWC-2 NON WD BASE BUILDING |H.G. #7 MAIN VESTIBULE INTERIOR CONTINUOUS X | X X | X | X x| |X X No
ID06 914 2,032 35 SWC-1 NON WD BASE BUILDING |H.G. #8 ELEVATOR VESTIBULE 4 EACH PASSAGE SET | X | X | X | X |X[X|X No
ID07 914 2,134 45 SWC-2 NON WD BASE BUILDING |H.G. #9 STAIR VESTIBULE 3 EACH PASSAGE SET | X | X | X | X |X|X X X RAISED STAIR No
SIGN ON STAIR
DOORS.
BASE BUILDING |H.G. #10 RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR TO STAIR 3 EACH PASSAGESET | X | X | X | X No
BASE BUILDING |H.G. #11 RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR TO MOVING CORRIDOR 3 EACH PASSAGESET | X | X | X | X No
1.2 BASE BUILDING |H.G. #12 EXTERIOR 3 EACH LOCKSET X [ X | x [xIx[x] [x X[ x X NO PULL ON No
EXTERIOR.
BASE BUILDING |H.G. #13 ROOF TERRACE CONTINUOUS X | X XXX x| XX X[ x| |x DOOR SEALS AND [No
ASTRAGALS BY
ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT
MANUFACURER.
SET THRESHOLD
IN FULL BED OF
BUTYL MASTIC.
BASE BUILDING |H.G. #14 ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, WATER ENTRY, & COMMUNICATIONS |3 EACH LOCKSET X | X | X X X X DOOR FRAMES OF [No
MECHANICAL
ROOMS SHALL BE
HEAVY GAUGE
STEEL FILLED
WITH ACOUSTIC
MATERIAL.
SEE SCHEDULE PREVENT ANY AIR
GAP BETWEEN
FRAME AND
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This document and all information herein is confidential and the
intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
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Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture Inc.
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